Characterization of pixel sensor prototypes
for the Muon Forward Tracker at ALICE
Graduate School of Science, Hiroshima University
Department of Physical Science
Experimental Quark Physics Laboratory
Akihide Nobuhiro
M153475
Supervisor : Associate Prof. Kenta Shigaki

support. I also appreciate the all stuff in quark laboratory. Thank you for giving me
kind but very tough advice. I was able to deepen my understanding of my study and
train mental strength. And I would like to thank senior in Hiroshima University.
Thank you for telling me what I do not understand. It helped to complete this
work. Finally I thank Mr. Yamakawa of the same grade, thank you for everything.
In addition, I would like to express my thank to ALICE collaboration.
36
Reference
[1] LHC ALICE -ALICE JAPAN- URL:http://alice-j.org/
[2] ALICE Collaboration, J.Adam et al., Technical Design Report for the Upgrade
of the ALICE Inner Tracking System, CERN-LHCC-2013-024 (2014).
[3] ALICE Collaboration, J.Adam et al., Addendum to the Technical Design Report
for the Upgrade of the ALICE Time Projection Chamber, CERN-LHCC-2015-
002 (2015).
[4] ALICE Collaboration, J.Adam et al., Upgrade of the ALICE Readout & Trigger
System, CERN-LHC-2013-019 (2013).
[5] ALICE Collaboration, J.Adam et al., Technical Design Report for the Muon
Forward Tracker, CERN-LHCC-2015-001 (2015).
[6] ALICE Collaboration, J.Adam et al., Technical Design Report for the Upgrade
of the Online-Offline Computing System,CERN-LHCC-2015-006 (2015).
[7] TowerJazz, URL:http://www.jazzsemi.com/
[8] L.Landau, On the energy loss of fast particles by ionization, J. Phys. (USSR) 8
(1944).
[9] H.Bichsel, Straggling in thin silicon detectors, Rev. Mod. Phys. 60 (1988).
[10] ALICE Collaboration, T.Kugathasan, ALPIDE-Pixel Design, ITS Pixel Chip
Review (2013).
[11] ALICE Collaboration, C.Gao (CCNU), ALPIDE Front End Circuit, 7th ALICE
ITS Upgrade, MFT, and O2 Asian Workshop (2016).
[12] ALICE Collaboration, M.Krammer et al., Study and Development of a novel
Silicon Pixel Detector for the Upgrade of the ALICE Inner Tracking System,
CERN-THESIS-2015-255 (2015).
[13] ALICE Collaboration, R,Felix et al., Studies for the ALICE Inner Tracking
System Upgrade, CERN-THESIS-2016-033 (2016).
37